503384689 07/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431312

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YANG-KOOK SUN			07/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	17 HAE	17 HAENGDANG-DONG, SEONGDONG-GU		
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	133-79	1		
Patent Number:		8591774		
Patent Number:		8591774		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE		8591774		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(314)480-1505		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 515485.10	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 515485.10 SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 515485.10 515485.10 SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO /Samuel Digirolamo/	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER: : ge1.tif	(314)480-1505 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 314-345-6602 jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 515485.10 515485.10 SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO /Samuel Digirolamo/	,	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yang-Kook Sun, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is a co-inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a METHODS FOR PREPARING MATERIALS FOR LITHIUM ION BATTERIES which has issued as U.S. Patent No 8,591,774 on November 26, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-owner of and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 8,591,774; and

WHEREAS, Industry-University Coorperation Foundation Hanyang University, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 17 Haengdang-Dong, Seongdong-Gu, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 133-791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said U.S. Patent No 8,591,774; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 8,591,774, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for said Assignee's own use and benefit and for said Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent No. 8,591,774 is granted as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue third parties for damages for patent infringement from the date of issuance of U.S. Patent No. 8,591,774 and any and all additional Letters Patent, both United

SLC-7588381-1

PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0011

1

States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations,

divisions, reexaminations and/or reissues.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Jonspork Sun

SLC-7588381-1

RECORDED: 07/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0012